Collision Rate Statistics Publication for FY2011

CONFIDENTIAL - FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

TOTAL FOR ALL DRIVER EDUCATION STUDENTS

Commercial Driving Schools

Collision Severity - Fatal

Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Possible Injury

Collision Severity - Non-Injury

Collision Severity - Unknown

Public Driving Schools

Collision Severity - Fatal

Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Possible Injury

Collision Severity - Non-Injury

Collision Severity - Unknown

Parent Taught Driver Education (PTDE)
Collision Severity - Fatal

Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Possible Injury

Collision Severity - Non-Injury

Collision Severity - Unknown

Commercial Driving Schools

Collision Severity - Fatal

Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Possible Injury

Collision Severity - Non-Injury

Collision Severity - Unknown

C0042D Austin Driving School

Driver License System
Reporting Date: 6/30/2015 3:57:09 PM

Number of Students Number of Student Collisions
137,354 13,953

73,641 7,749
14

143

832

1,487

5,254

19

9,850 1,034
4

21

102

175

728

53,863 5,170
21

121

563

857

3,590

18

73,641 7,749
73,631 7,742
14

143

830

1,485

5,251

19

Collision Rate
10.16%

10.52%

10.50%

9.60%

10.52%
10.51%

100.00%

Collision Severity

0.18%
1.85%
10.74%
19.19%
67.80%
0.25%

0.39%
2.03%
9.86%
16.92%
70.41%
0.39%

0.41%
2.34%
10.89%
16.58%
69.44%
0.35%

0.18%
1.85%
10.72%
19.18%
67.82%
0.25%



Collision Severity - Fatal

Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Possible Injury

Collision Severity - Non-Injury

Collision Severity - Unknown

C0042K Austin Driving School
Collision Severity - Fatal

Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Possible Injury

Collision Severity - Non-Injury

Collision Severity - Unknown

C1086 Coaches' Driving School, Inc.
Collision Severity - Fatal

Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Possible Injury

Collision Severity - Non-Injury

Collision Severity - Unknown

C1102 Alpha Omega Driving Academy
Collision Severity - Fatal

Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Possible Injury

Collision Severity - Non-Injury

Collision Severity - Unknown

C1436 Champions Driving School
Collision Severity - Fatal

Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Possible Injury

Collision Severity - Non-Injury

Collision Severity - Unknown

C1594 Cazares Driving School

cNelNolNeolNolNoNel OO RrRLrEFPOON OO OFr OOoPRr OPr OO0 OO0

ecNelNolNeolNolNoNel

50.00%

200.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
50.00%
50.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%



Collision Severity - Fatal

Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Possible Injury

Collision Severity - Non-Injury

Collision Severity - Unknown

C1899 Helotes Driving School
Collision Severity - Fatal

Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Possible Injury

Collision Severity - Non-Injury

Collision Severity - Unknown

C2155 Teen Driving School
Collision Severity - Fatal

Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Possible Injury

Collision Severity - Non-Injury

Collision Severity - Unknown

C2515 Frost Driving School
Collision Severity - Fatal

Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Possible Injury

Collision Severity - Non-Injury

Collision Severity - Unknown

Public Schools

Collision Severity - Fatal

Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Possible Injury

Collision Severity - Non-Injury

0

0

0

0

1

0

1 0
0

0

0

0

0

0

1 1
0

0

0

1

0

0

1 1
0

0

0

0

1

0

9,850 1,034
9,849 1,034
4

21

102

175

728

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100.00%
0.00%
0.00%

100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100.00%
0.00%

10.50%
10.50%
0.39%
2.03%
9.86%
16.92%
70.41%



Collision Severity - Unknown

002-901 Andrews ISD

Collision Severity - Fatal

Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Possible Injury

Collision Severity - Non-Injury

Collision Severity - Unknown

Parent Taught Driver Education (PTDE)

Collision Severity - Fatal

Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Possible Injury

Collision Severity - Non-Injury

Collision Severity - Unknown

101 - Education Service Center, Region XllI
Collision Severity - Fatal

Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Possible Injury

Collision Severity - Non-Injury

Collision Severity - Unknown

102 - National Driver Training Institute
Collision Severity - Fatal

Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Possible Injury

Collision Severity - Non-Injury

Collision Severity - Unknown

103 - Driver Ed in a Box
Collision Severity - Fatal
Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Possible Injury

53,863
3,364

11,659

14,107

2,406

OO OO OoOo

5,170
323

10
40
59
214

1,098

32
126
188
743

1,422

32
155
226

1,000

188

18
31

0.00%

9.60%
9.60%

9.42%

10.08%

7.81%

0.39%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
3.10%
12.38%
18.27%
66.25%
0.00%

0.46%
2.91%
11.48%
17.12%
67.67%
0.36%

0.35%
2.25%
10.90%
15.89%
70.32%
0.28%

0.00%
3.19%
9.57%
16.49%



Collision Severity - Non-Injury
Collision Severity - Unknown

104 - Curb Buster

Collision Severity - Fatal

Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Possible Injury

Collision Severity - Non-Injury

Collision Severity - Unknown

105 - Driver Ed at Home
Collision Severity - Fatal
Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Possible Injury
Collision Severity - Non-Injury
Collision Severity - Unknown

106 - Ready SET Drive
Collision Severity - Fatal
Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Possible Injury
Collision Severity - Non-Injury
Collision Severity - Unknown

107 - Virtual Drive of Texas
Collision Severity - Fatal
Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Possible Injury
Collision Severity - Non-Injury
Collision Severity - Unknown

108 - DriverskEd.com
Collision Severity - Fatal
Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Possible Injury
Collision Severity - Non-Injury

812

686

3,043

8,555

4,430

132

92

290

32
41
206

782

17
77
119
561

403

36
83
275

11.33%

12.39%

9.53%

9.14%

9.10%

70.21%
0.53%

0.00%
2.17%
17.39%
13.04%
67.39%
0.00%

1.18%
2.35%
10.59%
12.94%
72.94%
0.00%

1.38%
1.38%
11.03%
14.14%
71.03%
1.03%

0.51%
2.17%
9.85%
15.22%
71.74%
0.51%

0.00%
2.23%
8.93%
20.60%
68.24%



Collision Severity - Unknown

109 - | Drive Safely

Collision Severity - Fatal

Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Possible Injury

Collision Severity - Non-Injury

Collision Severity - Unknown

110 - America's Driver's Ed
Collision Severity - Fatal
Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Possible Injury
Collision Severity - Non-Injury
Collision Severity - Unknown

111 - TeenDrivingCourse.com
Collision Severity - Fatal
Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury
Collision Severity - Possible Injury
Collision Severity - Non-Injury
Collision Severity - Unknown

4,344 449

292 23

165 1

O 00U NO OoOU

10.34%

7.88%

9.09%

0.00%

0.45%
1.56%
10.69%
16.93%
69.93%
0.45%

0.00%
0.00%
17.39%
26.09%
56.52%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
13.33%
33.33%
53.33%
0.00%



	Sheet1

