Collision Rate Statistics Publication for FY2011

Driver License System

Reporting Date: 6/30/2015 3:57:09 PM

CONFIDENTIAL - FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

	Number of Students	Number of Student Collisions	Collision Rate	Collision Severity
TOTAL FOR ALL DRIVER EDUCATION STUDENTS	137,354	13,953	10.16%	
Commercial Driving Schools	73,641	7,749	10.52%	
Collision Severity - Fatal		14		0.18%
Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury		143		1.85%
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury		832		10.74%
Collision Severity - Possible Injury		1,487		19.19%
Collision Severity - Non-Injury		5,254		67.80%
Collision Severity - Unknown		19		0.25%
Public Driving Schools	9,850	1,034	10.50%	
Collision Severity - Fatal		4		0.39%
Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury		21		2.03%
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury		102		9.86%
Collision Severity - Possible Injury		175		16.92%
Collision Severity - Non-Injury		728		70.41%
Collision Severity - Unknown		4		0.39%
Parent Taught Driver Education (PTDE)	53,863	5,170	9.60%	
Collision Severity - Fatal		21		0.41%
Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury		121		2.34%
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury		563		10.89%
Collision Severity - Possible Injury		857		16.58%
Collision Severity - Non-Injury		3,590		69.44%
Collision Severity - Unknown		18		0.35%
Commercial Driving Schools	73,641	7,749	10.52%	
	73,631	7,742	10.51%	
Collision Severity - Fatal		14		0.18%
Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury		143		1.85%
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury		830		10.72%
Collision Severity - Possible Injury		1,485		19.18%
Collision Severity - Non-Injury		5,251		67.82%
Collision Severity - Unknown		19		0.25%
C0042D Austin Driving School	1	1	100.00%	

Collision Severity - Fatal Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury Collision Severity - Possible Injury Collision Severity - Non-Injury Collision Severity - Unknown		0 0 0 1 0		0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 0.00%
C0042K Austin Driving School	2	1	50.00%	
Collision Severity - Fatal		0		0.00%
Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury		0		0.00%
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury		1		100.00%
Collision Severity - Possible Injury		0		0.00%
Collision Severity - Non-Injury		0		0.00%
Collision Severity - Unknown		0		0.00%
C1086 Coaches' Driving School, Inc.	1	2	200.00%	
Collision Severity - Fatal		0		0.00%
Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury		0		0.00%
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury		1		50.00%
Collision Severity - Possible Injury		1		50.00%
Collision Severity - Non-Injury		0		0.00%
Collision Severity - Unknown		0		0.00%
C1102 Alpha Omega Driving Academy	1	0	0.00%	
Collision Severity - Fatal	-	0		0.00%
Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury		0		0.00%
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury		0		0.00%
Collision Severity - Possible Injury		0		0.00%
Collision Severity - Non-Injury		0		0.00%
Collision Severity - Unknown		0		0.00%
C1436 Champions Driving School	1	0	0.00%	
Collision Severity - Fatal	-	0		0.00%
Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury		0		0.00%
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury		0		0.00%
Collision Severity - Possible Injury		0		0.00%
Collision Severity - Non-Injury		0		0.00%
Collision Severity - Unknown		0		0.00%
C1594 Cazares Driving School	1	1	100.00%	

Collision Severity - Fatal Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury Collision Severity - Possible Injury Collision Severity - Non-Injury Collision Severity - Unknown		0 0 0 1 0		0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 0.00%
Collision Severity - Fatal Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury Collision Severity - Possible Injury Collision Severity - Non-Injury Collision Severity - Unknown	1	0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0.00%	0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
C2155 Teen Driving School Collision Severity - Fatal Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury Collision Severity - Possible Injury Collision Severity - Non-Injury Collision Severity - Unknown	1	1 0 0 1 0 0	100.00%	0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.00%
C2515 Frost Driving School Collision Severity - Fatal Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury Collision Severity - Possible Injury Collision Severity - Non-Injury Collision Severity - Unknown	1	1 0 0 0 0 1 0	100.00%	0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 0.00%
Public Schools Collision Severity - Fatal Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury Collision Severity - Possible Injury Collision Severity - Non-Injury	9,850 9,849	1,034 1,034 4 21 102 175 728	10.50% 10.50%	0.39% 2.03% 9.86% 16.92% 70.41%

Collision Severity - Unknown		4		0.39%
002-901 Andrews ISD	1	0	0.00%	
Collision Severity - Fatal Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury		0 0		0.00% 0.00%
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury		0		0.00%
Collision Severity - Possible Injury		0		0.00%
Collision Severity - Non-Injury		0		0.00%
Collision Severity - Unknown		0		0.00%
Parent Taught Driver Education (PTDE)	53,863	5,170	9.60%	
	3,364	323	9.60%	
Collision Severity - Fatal		0		0.00%
Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury		10 40		3.10% 12.38%
Collision Severity - Possible Injury		59		18.27%
Collision Severity - Non-Injury		214		66.25%
Collision Severity - Unknown		0		0.00%
101 - Education Service Center, Region XIII	11,659	1,098	9.42%	
Collision Severity - Fatal		5		0.46%
Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury		32 126		2.91% 11.48%
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating injury Collision Severity - Possible Injury		188		17.12%
Collision Severity - Non-Injury		743		67.67%
Collision Severity - Unknown		4		0.36%
102 - National Driver Training Institute	14,107	1,422	10.08%	
Collision Severity - Fatal		5		0.35%
Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury		32		2.25% 10.90%
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating injury Collision Severity - Possible Injury		155 226		15.89%
Collision Severity - Non-Injury		1,000		70.32%
Collision Severity - Unknown		4		0.28%
103 - Driver Ed in a Box	2,406	188	7.81%	
Collision Severity - Fatal		0		0.00%
Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury		6 18		3.19% 9.57%
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating injury Collision Severity - Possible Injury		31		9.57% 16.49%
		0.		

Collision Severity - Non-Injury Collision Severity - Unknown		132 1		70.21% 0.53%
104 - Curb Buster	812	92	11.33%	
Collision Severity - Fatal Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury		0 2		0.00% 2.17%
Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury		16		17.39%
Collision Severity - Possible Injury		12		13.04%
Collision Severity - Non-Injury		62		67.39%
Collision Severity - Unknown		0		0.00%
105 - Driver Ed at Home	686	85	12.39%	
Collision Severity - Fatal		1		1.18%
Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury		2		2.35%
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury Collision Severity - Possible Injury		9 11		10.59% 12.94%
Collision Severity - Possible Injury		62		72.94%
Collision Severity - Unknown		0		0.00%
		·		0.0070
106 - Ready SET Drive	3,043	290	9.53%	
Collision Severity - Fatal		4		1.38%
Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury		4		1.38%
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury Collision Severity - Possible Injury		32 41		11.03% 14.14%
Collision Severity - Possible Injury		206		71.03%
Collision Severity - Unknown		3		1.03%
		C C		
107 - Virtual Drive of Texas	8,555	782	9.14%	
Collision Severity - Fatal		4		0.51%
Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury		17 77		2.17% 9.85%
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating injury Collision Severity - Possible Injury		119		9.85% 15.22%
Collision Severity - Non-Injury		561		71.74%
Collision Severity - Unknown		4		0.51%
108 - DriversEd.com	4,430	403	9.10%	0.000/
Collision Severity - Fatal Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury		0		0.00%
Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury		9 36		2.23% 8.93%
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating injury Collision Severity - Possible Injury		83		20.60%
Collision Severity - Possible Injury		275		68.24%
		210		00.2170

Collision Severity - Unknown		0		0.00%
109 - I Drive Safely	4,344	449	10.34%	
		2		0.45%
Collision Severity - Fatal		2 7		0.45% 1.56%
Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury		48		10.69%
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury Collision Severity - Possible Injury		48 76		16.93%
Collision Severity - Non-Injury		314		69.93%
Collision Severity - Unknown		2		0.45%
		_		011070
110 - America's Driver's Ed	292	23	7.88%	
Collision Severity - Fatal		0		0.00%
Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury		0		0.00%
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury		4		17.39%
Collision Severity - Possible Injury		6		26.09%
Collision Severity - Non-Injury		13		56.52%
Collision Severity - Unknown		0		0.00%
111 - TeenDrivingCourse.com	165	15	9.09%	
Collision Severity - Fatal		0		0.00%
Collision Severity - Incapacitating Injury		0		0.00%
Collision Severity - Non-Incapacitating Injury		2		13.33%
Collision Severity - Possible Injury		5		33.33%
Collision Severity - Non-Injury		8		53.33%
Collision Severity - Unknown		0		0.00%